CY24242
Laser Printer System
Frequency Synthesizer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07268 Rev. *G  Revised November 28, 2014
Laser Printer System Frequency Synthesizer
Features
■ Maximized EMI suppression using Cypress’s Spread Spectrum

Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Temperature Grade
Standard
Pb-free
CY24242OXC 28-pin SSOP (300 Mils) C (Commercial 0 °C–70 °C)
CY24242OXCT 28-pin SSOP (300 Mils) – Tape and Reel C (Commercial 0 °C–70 °C)
CY
CY - Cypress
24242
24242 – Base Part Number
C/TO
28-pin SSOP Package
X
X – Pb-free
C - Commercial, T – Tape and Reel
CY24242
Document Number: 38-07268 Rev. *G Page 12 of 15
Package Diagrams
Figure 3.  28-pin SSOP (210 Mils) Package Outline, 51-85079
51-85079 *E
CY24242
Document Number: 38-07268 Rev. *G Page 13 of 15
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CCJ Cycle to Cycle Jitter
DNU Do Not Use
DUT Device Under Test
EMI Electromagnetic Interference
ESD Electrostatic Discharge
FAE Field Application Engineer
FS Frequency Select
LTJ Long Term Jitter
PJ Period Jitter
PLL Phase Locked Loop
Symbol Unit of Measure
A ampere
°C degrees Celsius
dB decibel
fF femtofarad
Kbit 1024 bits
KB 1024 bytes
KHz kilohertz
K kilohm
MHz megahertz
M megaohm
mA milliampere
ms millisecond
mV millivolt
nA nanoampere
ns nanosecond
nV nanovolt
 ohm
ppm parts per million
pA picoampere
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
W watt
CY24242
Document Number: 38-07268 Rev. *G Page 14 of 15
Document History Page
Document Title: CY24242, Laser Printer System Frequency Synthesizer
Document Number: 38-07268
Rev. ECN No. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 110533 10/08/01 SZV Change from Spec number: 38-01133 to 38-07268
*A 122866 12/20/02 RBI Added power-up requirements to maximum ratings information.
*B 310556 See ECN RGL Added Pb-free devices
*C 2896383 03/19/10 CXQ Updated ordering information. Removed part numbers CY24242PVC and